
STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

1998 No. 2976

MERCHANT SHIPPING

The Merchant Shipping (Registration of Ships) (Amendment) Regulations 1998

Made - - - - - *1st December 1998*
Laid before Parliament *10th December 1998*
Coming into force *1st January 1999*

THE MERCHANT SHIPPING (REGISTRATION OF SHIPS) (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS 1998

1. These Regulations may be cited as the Merchant Shipping (Registration...
2. The Merchant Shipping (Registration of Ships) Regulations 1993 shall be...
3. In regulation 1(3), the following definitions shall be inserted in...
4. In regulation 7(1)– (a) for sub-paragraph (a) there shall be...
5. In regulation 12– (a) for sub-paragraph (a) there shall be...
6. In regulation 20(1) the words “in person or by post”...
7. In regulation 28– (a) the words “first” shall be omitted...
8. In regulation 29, after paragraph (3) the following paragraphs shall...
9. In regulation 34(1)– (a) in sub-paragraph (a), after the words...
10. In regulation 39, at the beginning, the words “Subject to...”
11. For regulation 41 the following regulation shall be substituted: (1) At least 3 months (but not more than 6...
12. In regulation 56(1), after sub-paragraph (a) the following sub-paragraph shall...
13. After regulation 72, the following regulation shall be added: Transfer...
14. In regulation 82(2), after the words “certificate of bareboat charter...”
15. In regulation 83, in paragraphs (1)(b), and (4), after the...
16. In regulation 87: (a) in paragraph (1), after sub-paragraph (d)...
17. In regulation 89, for sub-paragraph (a) there shall be substituted...
18. In regulation 98(1)(c), after the word “any” there shall be...
19. In regulation 99(2), for “3 months” there shall be substituted...
20. In regulation 101(1), (a) for “regulations 56(b)” there shall be...
21. In Part XII, after regulation 113 there shall be added...
22. In regulation 115: (a) the definition of “five year period”...
23. For regulation 116 there shall be substituted the following regulation:...
24. After regulation 116 there shall be added the following regulation:...

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

25. In regulation 118– (a) in paragraphs (1)(a), (2) and (3)(a),...
26. In regulation 119– (a) in paragraph (1), for the words...
27. Regulation 121 shall be omitted.
28. In Schedule 2, Part 1, (a) after the name “FELIXSTOWE”...
29. In Schedule 3, in paragraph 7, for the word “European”...
30. In Schedule 4, in paragraph 4– (a) for sub-paragraph (b)...
31. In Schedule 5– (a) in paragraph 1–
Signature
Explanatory Note